

**BID 24-0108-5 FENWICK AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS**  
**BID DUE: AUGUST 20, 2024 @ 2PM**

**Griffin Contracting, Inc.**  
**Pooler, GA**

**B & D Clearing, Inc.**  
**Black Creek, GA**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$11,618.55	<b>\$11,618.55</b>	\$9,546.00	<b>\$9,546.00</b>
2	CONSTRUCTION EXIT, CO	EA	1	\$4,020.00	<b>\$4,020.00</b>	\$2,750.00	<b>\$2,750.00</b>
3	NON-SENSITIVVE SILT FENCE, SD1-NS, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	LF	435	\$3.85	<b>\$1,674.75</b>	\$3.58	<b>\$1,557.30</b>
4	TREE PROTECTION FENCE, TR	LF	50	\$4.44	<b>\$222.00</b>	\$5.50	<b>\$275.00</b>
5	INLET PROTECTION, SD-2F, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	EA	2	\$301.00	<b>\$602.00</b>	\$550.00	<b>\$1,100.00</b>
6	TEMPORARY GRASSING, DS2	SY	350	\$1.48	<b>\$518.00</b>	\$4.71	<b>\$1,648.50</b>
7	PERMANENT GRASSING, DS3	SY	350	\$5.00	<b>\$1,750.00</b>	\$6.29	<b>\$2,201.50</b>
8	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$3,800.00	<b>\$3,800.00</b>	\$8,800.00	<b>\$8,800.00</b>
9	GENERAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF SHRUBS AND TREES LESS THAT 18", DEBRIS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	LS	1	\$6,918.00	<b>\$6,918.00</b>	\$15,000.00	<b>\$15,000.00</b>
10	REMOVE/REPLACE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	50	\$186.00	<b>\$9,300.00</b>	\$203.50	<b>\$10,175.00</b>
11	REMOVE/REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	190	\$44.00	<b>\$8,360.00</b>	\$88.00	<b>\$16,720.00</b>
12	REMOVE/RELACE CONCRETE DRIVE	SY	20	\$175.19	<b>\$3,503.80</b>	\$93.50	<b>\$1,870.00</b>
13	REMOVE/REPLACE GRAVEL DRIVE	SY	26	\$59.10	<b>\$1,536.60</b>	\$85.80	<b>\$2,230.80</b>
14	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	1	\$6,731.00	<b>\$6,731.00</b>	\$11,000.00	<b>\$11,000.00</b>
15	REMOVE/REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AS DIRECTED BY OWNER	CY	50	\$64.84	<b>\$3,242.00</b>	\$40.15	<b>\$2,007.50</b>
16	#57 STONE BACKFILL AS DIRECTED BY OWNER	CY	50	\$95.00	<b>\$4,750.00</b>	\$99.00	<b>\$4,950.00</b>
17	15" RCP WITH STONE BASE	LF	270	\$84.39	<b>\$22,785.30</b>	\$78.49	<b>\$21,192.30</b>
18	15" FES	EA	1	\$1,865.00	<b>\$1,865.00</b>	\$1,485.00	<b>\$1,485.00</b>
19	GRATE INLET	EA	1	\$4,850.00	<b>\$4,850.00</b>	\$4,580.24	<b>\$4,580.24</b>
20	REMOVE/REPLACE CURB INLET TYPE C	EA	1	\$8,800.00	<b>\$8,800.00</b>	\$4,522.33	<b>\$4,522.33</b>
21	FIELD CONDITION ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	<b>\$5,000.00</b>	\$5,000.00	<b>\$5,000.00</b>
				<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$111,847.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$128,611.47</b>

ANY ALTERATION OR DUPLICATION OF THE BID SHEET SHALL BE CAUSE FOR DISQUALIFICATION OF BID SUBMISSION. ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE BID SHEET SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT. Unit prices shall be to 2 decimal points. Purchasing reserves the right to reduce to 2 decimal points.